FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
1222 Darseling PS Seligwie Year 2023 FIR No 372/23 Date 21/5/2023
Sections Sections Sections 380 1Pc
(iii) Act. Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day
Time PeriodTime FromTime To
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 21.5.2023 Time 22:05 Rms.
(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No(s) 1334 Time 22105 Mis,
4 Type of Information Written Written Written
5 Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. O.I. 5 KM (approx) Beat No. — (b) Address Office Premises of Jai Hind building, Shibaji Road, Khalpare Word no 8 (SMC), Ps. Siliguri,
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S
6 Complainant / Informant: (a) Name Sti Nursing Das Aganwal (b) Father's / Husband's Name Late Raghunath Rai Aganwal (c) Date / Year of Birth (d) Nationality Indian
(e) Passport No
(f) Occupation
(9) Address Jai Hind building, Shibaji Road, Khalpana, Ps. Siligwii, Dist Danjecling
7 Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars 1> Pradip Agams al, 2> Aman (Attach separate sheet. If necessary): Agams al, 810 - fradip Agams al and 3> Adit
Agarwal, 870-Pradip Agarwal.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary). Few moveable asticles like iron locker (Tijorii), three numbers of Steel atmiral and few more moveable articles.
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, it required): The Original written complaint of the Complainant which has been treated as FIR is enclosed herewin.
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
up the investigation / directed ASI Kalachand Singka to take up
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.Son point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost.
Note d'en Original Complaint, 14. Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer in-Charge Police Station Silique Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court: Name: Small Name: Name: Small Name:

Received on 21.5.2023 at 22:05 hrs.

ide Siligwi Ps GDE no. 1334, dale-21.523
and started Siligwi Ps case no. 372/23
dale-21.5.2023, us 380 Ifc AST Kelachand
Singha has been endorsed for
investigation.

Date:16.05.202. Date: 16.05.2023

To,

The Officer-In-Charge

Khalpara T.O.P

Under Siliguri Police Station

Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling.

Sub: Written Complain (F.I.R).

Respected Sir,

I Sri Nursing Das Agarwal S/O Late Raghunath Rai Agarwal resident of Jai Hind building, Shibaji Road, Khalpara, P.O. Siliguri Bazar, P.S. Siliguri, PIN- 734005, Dist-Darjeeling, W.B, beg to inform you that I am one of the legal heir of my father Late Raghunath Rai Agarwal and being a joint owner of Jai Hind building situated at Shibaji Road, Khalpara, ward No- 8 (S.M.C). That in compliance of the order dated 14/09/2018 passed by the Siliguri Municipal Corporation we started to demolition of the Jai Hind building. That it is mention herein that I have office premises on the ground floor where few moveable articles like iron locker (Tijori), three numbers of steel almirah and few moveable articles which are require for the office purposes are kept in my said office. There after passing the order in the year 2018 I along with my other family members were left the Jai Hind Building. That in the southern portion of my office premises a shop was running by one Pradip Agarwal proprietor of Sakhi Emporium.

That when we are demolishing the Jai Hind building I noticed that on the northern portion of the shop (Sakhi Emporium) a door was made by dismantle some portion of the said shop and my aforesaid articles are not in my office premises. And after being enquiry from the locality I came to know that since 2018, the said Pradip Agarwal along with his two sons namely Aman Agarwal and Adit Agarwal was stolen my aforesaid article with the intention for their illegal gain.

Therefore it is requested to you kindly take the appropriate legal action against the asoresaid persons and start a case for recovery of my said articles as per the law of land.

Thanking you.

P.S. Siliguri Siliguri Metropolitan Police

ic fo to start a speculic e

where freezen be & Late

Narsingda Agonal Yours faithfully